2016 TERM DATES

TERM ONE

Term One Commences ... Yr 7, 10, 11 & 12 Friday 29th January

Yr 8 & 9 Monday 1st February
Labour Day Monday 14th March

Term One Concludes Thursday 24th March

TERM TWO

Term Two Commences ... Monday 11th April

ANZAC Day Monday 25th April

Queens Birthday Monday 13th June
Term Two Concludes Friday 24th June

TERM THREE
Term Three Commences... Monday 11th July
Term Three Concludes Friday 16th September

TERM FOUR

Term Four Commences... Monday 3th October
Melbourne Cup Day Tuesday 1st November
Term Four Concludes Tuesday 20th December

2016 BELL TIMES

Normal Day Normal Wednesday 5 Period Shortened Day
Student arrival / consultation time 8.50 am 8.50am 8.50am
Period 1 9.00 am 9.00am 9.00am
Period 2 9.57 am 9.57am 9.42am
Recess 10.54 am 10.54am 10.24am
Warning Bell 11.16 am 11.16am 10.41am
Daily Connect 11.24 am No Daily Connect 10.49am
Period 3 11.35am 11.24am 11.04am
Lunch 12.32 pm 12.21pm 11.46am
Warning Bell 1.19 pm 12.58pm 12.28pm
Period 4 1.27 pm 1.06pm 12.36pm
Period 5 2.24 pm 2.03pm 1.18pm
Dismissal 3.21 pm 3.00pm 2.00pm




